Hourly as Cnty Share Co Share Cnty Share County Cothing Cnty Share Vac  Sick Personal
Elms Employee Name Position Salary Salary Stipend  Health Ins. Soc. Sec. Medicare Vehicle Allow. Pension Days Days Days
Gina Bickers Dir of BO $ 78,755.04 no $10,818.84  yes yes no no yes 15 12 2
Jeff Howd Administrator $ 105,006.72 no $10,818.84  vyes yes no no yes 20 6 1
Debra Dallefeld Dir Marketing/Admiss $63,008.40 no $10,818.84  vyes yes no no yes 20 12 1
Myron Sinnett Head of Maintenance $ 68,250.00 no $10,818.84  yes yes no no yes 10 12 0
Jeremy Ussery Maintenance $ 45,068.00 no $10,818.84  vyes yes no no yes 20 12 1
Kevin Burke Dir of Nursing $98,280.00 no $10,818.84  yes yes no no yes 5 3 0
Ashley Byars Asst Dir of Nursing $94,479.84 no $10,818.84  yes yes no no yes 10 12 2
Alisa Hasley Dir of Activity $ 66,153.36 no $10,818.84  vyes yes no no yes 15 12 2
Kassie Metcalf Dir of Social Services $72,072.00 no $10,818.84  yes yes no no yes 15 12 1
Dawn Gossage RN $ 114,700.70 no $10,818.84  vyes yes no no yes 20 12 2
Jessica Burton RN/Trainer $94,479.84 no $10,818.84  yes yes no no yes 20 12 2
Sharon Chaplain LPN $ 95,730.60 no $10,818.84  vyes yes no no yes 18 12 2
Alicia Ussery CNA $ 62,833.47 no $10,818.84  yes yes no no yes 20 11 2
Samantha Maritz RN $ 78,864.55 no $10,818.84  vyes yes no no yes 15 12 0
Gina Porumbeanu LPN $ 74,165.50 no $10,818.84  yes yes no no yes 15 11 0
Melinda Mason CNA $54,576.60 no $10,818.84  vyes yes no no yes 20 12 1
Sherri Faught RN $79,133.62 no $10,818.84  yes yes no no yes 20 12 0
Barbara Wrench RN $111,472.59 no $10,818.84  vyes yes no no yes 15 12 1
Lyndsey Gutowski RN $ 80,439.38 no $10,818.84  yes yes no no yes 15 12 0
Laura Chambers MDS Coor/RN $94,479.84 no $10,818.84  vyes yes no no yes 5 3 0
Melissa Carnes Restorative/CNA $ 54,295.50 no $10,818.84  yes yes no no yes 20 12 0
Patricia Garrison LPN $58,287.25 no $10,818.84  vyes yes no no yes 10 12 0
Tabatha Haines Restorative/CNA $ 56,620.68 no $10,818.84  yes yes no no yes 16 9 0
Diane Lamma CNA $59,507.81 no $10,818.84  vyes yes no no yes 10 12 0
Kristi Lundeen RN $79,419.07 no $10,818.84  vyes yes no no yes 10 10 0
Phillip White CNA $63,863.93 no $10,818.84  yes yes no no yes 10 12 2
Tashina Carter LPN $72,254.83 no $10,818.84  yes yes no no yes 10 9 1
Nicole Carithers RN $ 89,749.05 no $10,818.84  yes yes no no yes 10 12 2
COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT
Megan Crook Engineering $ 122,400.00 no $10,818.84  vyes yes no no yes 120 hrs 96 hrs 16 hrs
Scott Hance Engineering Tech $92,345.40 no $10,818.84  yes yes no no yes 160 hrs 96 hrs 16 hrs
David Cadwalader Highway Maint Super $72,235.80 no $10,818.84  yes yes yes no yes 160 hrs 96 hrs 16 hrs
David Grove Highway Technician $ 63,652.98 no $10,818.84  yes yes no  $600.00 yes 160 hrs 96 hrs 16 hrs
Kurt Martin Highway Technician $62,493.18 no $10,818.84  yes yes no  $600.00 yes 120 hrs 96 hrs 16 hrs
Ryan Sullivan Highway Technician $ 44,732.97 no $10,818.84  yes yes no  $600.00 yes 80 hrs 96 hrs 16 hrs
Bryan Graves Highway Technician $ 64,238.22 no $10,818.84  yes yes no  $600.00 yes 160 hrs 96 hrs 16 hrs
Charles Long Highway Technician $58,353.03 no $10,818.84  yes yes no  $600.00 yes 80 hrs 96 hrs 16 hrs
Brady Henderson Highway Technician $ 59,288.88 no $10,818.84  yes yes no  $600.00 yes 80 hrs 96 hrs 16 hrs
COUNTY CLERK
Gretchen DeJaynes County Clerk $72,113.00 $6,500.00 $10,818.84  yes yes no no yes t Specifi Not Spi 0
COUNTY TREASURER
Angela Graves County Treasurer $67,113.00 $6,500.00 $10,818.84  yes yes no no yes t Specifit Specifi 0
COUNTY CIRCUIT CLERK
lan Fischer Circuit Clerk $67,113.00 $6,500.00 $10,818.84  yes yes no no yes t Specifit Specifi 0



COUNTY CORONER

Eric Jameson

Position
County Coroner

HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Christopher Adams

Jennifer Plate

Stephanie Johnson

Alicia Napier
Nicole Driver
Brandy Bias

Interm Administrator
Public Health Nurse/RN
Sanatarian

Public Health Nurse/RN
Public Health Nurse/RN
Public Health Nurse/RN

PUBLIC DEFENDER

Stephanie Hilton
John Sheehan

Public Defender
Assistant Public Defend

STATE'S ATTORNEY'S OFFICE

Matthew Kwacala

Susan Maxwell-Schneider

Scott Terry

State Attorney
Asst State Attorney
Asst State Attorney

MAINTENANCE

Chad Wilson
911
Neal Thurman
Mary Lage
Tressa Wheeler
Jayson Sams
Jeanette Moon
Brittni Shirrell
Baylee Sutton
Sydnee Hamlin

Director

Director
Telecommunicator
Telecommunicator
Telecommunicator
Administration Assist
Telecommunicator
Telecommunicator
Telecommunicator

SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

Nicholas Petitgout
Adam Cremer
Robbie Phelps
Cindy Branch
Julie Meyer

Peggy Mappin

Michael Cody Lovell

James Cousins
Clint Moore
Jennifer Moore
Rick Snowden
Robert Jones

Ed Arnold

Peter Murfin
Mark Neve

Mark Jackson
Evan Schmalshof

Chief

Chief Deputy

LT

Administration Assist
Administration Assist
Secretary

Deputy

Court Services/Deputy
Deputy

Corrections Officer
Corrections Officer
Corrections Officer
Deputy

Court Services
Corrections Officer/Sgt
Deputy

Deputy

Salary
$ 40,591.00

$71,994.26
$ 68,029.50
$ 48,857.39
$50,463.32
$ 47,502.00
$ 47,268.00

$ 137,621.55
$73,011.00

$152,912.83
$ 95,353.00
$82,079.00

$57,645.00

$ 75,000.00

$ 47,407.50

$41,056.29
$40,016.29

$ 122,330.26
$ 82,000.00
$ 79,000.00
$59,254.00
$52,193.00
$ 44,775.00

$58,123.00
$ 53,455.00

$ 64,602.00
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SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

Morgan Werkheiser
David Burnham
Kyle Borchardt
Jared Dixon

Jon Butcher

Terry Foulk

Katelyn Norton
Joshua Redding
Dawson Tucker
Nicholas Ruggio

Position
Detective
Deputy
Deputy
Deputy
Deputy
Corrections Officer
Deputy
Detective
Deputy
Deputy

SUPERVISOR OF ASSESSMENTS

Deborah Cousins

Chief Deputy Assessor

9TH JUDICIAL COURT SERVICES
Director of Court Service $113,883.00

Bridget Pletz

Ellen Milleson
Lynette Johnson
James Wilder

Tye Adair

Diana Cale

Tracy Tholin

Amy Yerbic
Thomas Harrison
Stacy Bainter
Brian McGrath
Amanda Grace
Leah Painter
Stacey Rouse
Erica Thurman
Carla Bishop

Brad Guile

Jonna Van Arsdale
Jennifer Potaczek
Brad Bockelman
Jessica Branch

Jo Ellyn Martindale
Jessica Henry
Melissa Wilson
James Cunningham
Caitlyn Willey
Heather Starbuck
Sara Bay

Probation Supervisor
Probation Officer
Probation Officer
Program Coordinator
Probation Officer
Probation Officer
Probation Officer
Probation Officer
Chief Probation Officer
Probation Officer
Probation Officer

Drug Court Coordinator
Probation Officer
Probation Supervisor
Supervisor Drug Court é
Automation Tech
Probation Officer
Probation Supervisor
Probation Officer
Probation Officer
Probation Officer
Probation Officer
Probation Officer
Automation Tech
Probation Officer
Probation Officer
Probation Officer

Salary

$ 64,941.00
$ 53,455.00
$52,076.00
$61,612.00

$52,076.00

$ 53,455.00

$ 60,000.00

$ 84,268.00
$71,257.00
$71,257.00
$ 79,753.00
$70,939.00
$ 70,032.00
$70,628.00
$70,615.00
$ 75,955.00
$ 68,402.00
$ 65,642.00
$59,970.00
$ 60,046.00
$67,424.00
$ 65,603.00
$ 66,151.00
$59,419.00
$ 58,736.00
$ 60,036.00
$ 56,050.00
$ 53,106.00
$ 55,854.00
$50,765.00
$ 53,813.00
$ 49,430.00
$49,459.00
$ 49,459.00

Hourly as
Salary
$ 66,799.83
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$64,572.25
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